

RMA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 297 OF 2017

Priyesh Harishankar Singh .. Appellant

Versus

The Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar
Haveli .. Respondent

.....

Appearances

Mr. Ashish Raghuvanshi	<i>Advocate for the Appellant</i>
------------------------	-----------------------------------

.....

**CORAM : SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI &
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 11, 2017.

P.C.:

1. Admit.

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]

[SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J.]